503049046 11/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3095645

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG MARTIN	03/14/2001
YVES STEPHANE CROZET	03/14/2001
WILLIAM J. KELLY	03/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER SPINE S.A.
Street Address:	Z.I. DE MARTICOT
City:	CESTAS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-33610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14523370
Application Number:	11303091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

ASSIGNMENT@LDLKM.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: LDLKM

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYKCOR/35 SPINE.5720&4235
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN R. TOMKINS
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN R. TOMKINS/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 034108 FRAME: 0975**

503049046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Greg Martin, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 333 West 86th Street, #805, New York, NY 10024; Yves Crozet, a citizen of France, residing at 403 Washington Drive, Ramsey, NJ 07446; and William J. Kelly, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 16 Rockledge Road, Montville, NJ 07045, as assignors, have invented improvements in

PEDICLE SCREW ASSEMBLY

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on

for which U.S. Application No. 09/755,846 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 5, 2001.

for which an International Application was filed on , designating the United States. PCT/

AND WHEREAS, Stryker Spine S.A., a corporation of France, having a place of business at ZI Marticot, 33610 Cestas, France, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trudemarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and ussigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignce.

And we do hereby authorize our attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known,

STATE OF A Jersey
COUNTY OF Bergen

On this/4 day of Morch, 2001, before me appeared Greg Martin, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set

arbare mc Partland

BARBARA MC PARTLAND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0777

> > PATENT REEL: 034108 FRAME: 0976

3/14/0	1
Date	

On this 4 day of Merch 2001, before me appeared Yves Crozet, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein set

BARBARA MC PARTLAND NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 28, 2001

STATE OF NEW COUNTY OF MA

On this 16 day of March, 2001, before me appeared William J. Kelly, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that the same was executed by him of his own free will for the purposes therein

Notary Public

ELLEN CASTELL A Notary Public of New Jersey My Comunication Expires June 11, 2002

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 11701 FRAME: 0778

> **PATENT REEL: 034108 FRAME: 0977**

RECORDED: 11/05/2014